505935952 02/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5982672

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
ALEXANDER SOBOLEV				02/21/2020		
NIKITA KURAKIN					02/21/2020	
ALEXEY GUSEV					02/21/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	ULTRA	FAST	SYSTEMS LLC			
Street Address:	1748	NDEP	ENDENCE BLVD.			
Internal Address:	BLDG. G					
City:	SARASOTA					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	34234					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_		
	Total: 1			1		
Property Type Application Number:		1575	Number 15753470			
		1070				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (414)		233-5000				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
using a fax number, if p Phone:	provide		h at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 785441	nt via US i	Mail.	
		sa.mcginn@huschblackwell.com				
		CH BLACKWELL LLP				
Address Line 1: 555 E			E. WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900			
			J: MELISSA MCGINN			
Address Line 4:		MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ULT-39141-A-A-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MELISSA MCGINN			
SIGNATURE:			/Melissa McGinn/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/26/2020				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Assignment Agree		-				
source=Assignment Agree	ement#p	age2.	tif			

PATENT REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0691 For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [X] PCT Application By: [X] Inventor or [] Present-Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Alexander Sobolev1125 Villagio Circle, #108
Sarasota, Florida 34237Nikita Kurakin3015 Chianti Ct., #107
Sarasota, Florida 34237

Alexey Gusev

4926 Cedar Oak Way Sarasota, Florida 34233

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Ultrafast Systems LLC

1748 Independence Blvd., Bldg. G Sarasota, Florida 34234

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

[X] the entire right, title, and interest

[] an undivided _____ percent (___%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions,

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[X] and in all foreign countries,

including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

AUTOMATED DELAY LINE ALIGNMENT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

- (a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
- (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on _____.
- (c) [] U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
 - [] To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) when they become known and to check the appropriate boxes.
- (d) [X] U.S. patent application no. <u>15/753,470</u> filed on <u>June 12, 2017</u>.
- (e) [X] International application no. <u>PCT/US2017/036961</u> filed on <u>June 12, 2017</u>.
- (f) [] U.S. patent no. ______ issued _____.
 - [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(check (g), if foreign application(s) is (are) also being assigned)

(g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority,

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any applications based thereon, including any U.S. utility patent applications or international (or Patent Cooperation Treaty) patent applications claiming the benefit of or priority to any of the above applications or any applications based thereon, or any national or regional phase thereof, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the dates indicated below.

Date: 02-21-2020

Alexander Sobolev

Date: 02-21-2020

Nikita Kurakin

Date: 02-21-2020

HB: 4827-2220-9461.1

PATENT REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 02/26/2020